

THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

SITTING AT:	LONDON SOUTH

BEFORE: EMPLOYMENT JUDGE HARRINGTON (sitting alone)

BETWEEN:

Mr A Wright

Claimant

and

Ward Security Limited

Respondent

ON: 13 April 2021

Appearances:

For the Claimant: In Person

For the Respondent: Mr T Goodwin, Counsel

<u>Judgment</u>

- (1) The Respondent's application for the Claimant's claims of age, race and disability discrimination to be struck out, is well founded and succeeds.
- (2) The Claimant's claims of age, race and disability discrimination are struck out.
- (3) The Claimant's claim of unfair dismissal shall proceed to a full merits hearing.

Employment Judge Harrington 13 April 2021